DATASHEET 3-Phase + Neutral Line Filters FN 356
General Purpose EMC/EMI Line Filter
Three-phase and neutral line filter for general
four-wire filtering tasks
Choice of connection style
Low operating leakage current
Compliant with IEC 60950
Suitable to meet EN 55011/14/22

Mainframe computer systems
High power office equipment
UPS
Installations comprising automation equipment
Typical electrical schematic
2 EMC/EMI Products Schaffner Group Datasheets 05 May 2020
Filter selection table
Filter* Buy Rated current Leakage current** Power loss Input/Output Weight
@ 40°C (25°C) @ 440 VAC/50 Hz @ 25 °C/ 50Hz connections
[A] [mA] [W] [kg]
FN356-16-.. 16 (18.4) 0.1 7.0 -06 -29 1.2
FN356-25-.. 25 (28.8) 0.1 10.1 -24 -33 1.5
FN356-36-.. 36 (41.5) 0.1 10.9 -24 -33 1.6
FN356-50-.. 50 (57.7) 0.1 15.8 -24 -33 2.3
FN356-100-.. 100 (115.0) 0.3 24.0 -28 -34 5.9
FN356-150-28 150 (172.5) 1.7 45.9 -28 8.1
* To compile a complete part number, please replace the -.. with the required I/O connection style.
** Standardized calculated leakage current acc. IEC60939 under normal operating conditions.
Typical filter attenuation
Per CISPR 17; A=50 Ω/50 Ω sym; B=50 Ω/50 Ω asym; C=0.1 Ω/100 Ω sym; D=100 Ω/0.1 Ω sym